040919 169
AUDIO F95 Series
Conformal Coated Chip Optimized for Audio Applications
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
• Rich sound in the bass register and clear sound,Materials are strictly selected to
achieve high level sound. F95 series has no lead-frame, and no vibration factor
• Low ESR, Low ESL

*1: ΔC/C Marked “*” #: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated
DCL
                    DF                    ESR                                       100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                         *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage
(μA)
              @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
25ºC                          85ºC                         125ºC
                    ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                                              (%)                    (Ω)                                                                                                                           (%)
4 Volt
 F950G686#SAAM1Q2          S                68                4                2.7               10               0.8                 274                   246                    110                   *                  3
 F950G107#SAAM1Q2          S               100               4                4.0               14               0.8                 274                   246                    110                   *                  3
 F950G157#SAAM1Q2          S               150               4                6.0               22               0.8                 274                   246                    110                 ±15               3
 F950G227#SAAM1Q2          S               220               4                8.8               30               0.8                 274                   246                    110                 ±15               3
  F950G227#TAAM1Q2          T               220               4                8.8               25               0.6                 365                   329                    146                   *                  3
  F950G337#TAAM1Q2          T               330               4               13.2              40               0.8                 316                   285                    126                 ±20               3
 F950G477#BAAM1Q2          B               470               4               18.8              40               0.4                 461                   415                    184                 ±20               3
6.3 Volt
  F950J686#SAAM1Q2           S                68               6.3              4.3               14               0.9                 258                   232                    103                   *                  3
  F950J107#SAAM1Q2           S               100              6.3              6.3               20               0.9                 258                   232                    103                 ±15               3
  F950J107#TAAM1Q2           T               100              6.3              6.3               14               0.6                 365                   329                    146                   *                  3
  F950J227#BAAM1Q2          B               220              6.3             13.9              30               0.4                 461                   415                    184                   *                  3
  F950J337#BAAM1Q2          B               330              6.3             20.8              35               0.6                 376                   339                    151                 ±20               3
10 Volt
  F951A686#BAAM1Q2          B                68               10               6.8               12               0.4                 461                   415                    184                   *                  3
  F951A107#BAAM1Q2          B               100              10              10.0              14               0.4                 461                   415                    184                   *                  3
040919 171
TEST AUDIO F95 series (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)
Condition
                                                       At 40°C, 90 to 95% R.H., 500 hours (No voltage applied)